

SA No. 1207 of 2001

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

None for the appellant.

Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, present for the respondents.

This is the defendant's second appeal which was dismissed for want of prosecution on 20.03.2002. Now after ten years, restoration application for recalling the above order has been filed by the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks time to file objection to the delay condonation application as well as restoration application.

List this appeal after four weeks.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

06.09.2013

*Aswal*