

S.A. No.1207 of 2001

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, present for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, present for the respondent.

Lower court record has been received. Let paper book be given to the learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondent on payment of usual charges.

List this matter on 5th June, 2014 in daily cause list.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

28.05.2014

ML