

MCC No. 436 of 2014

In

SA No. 1207 of 2001

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate present for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate present for the respondents.

This second appeal has been dismissed twice for non-prosecution. Earlier it was dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 20.03.2012. Thereafter, again it was dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 19.06.2014.

Now a restoration application has been filed by the applicant for recalling the order dated 19.06.2014.

On an undertaking given by Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the appellant that he shall deposit a cost of Rs. 5,000/- with the Registry within two weeks from today, restoration application is allowed. Order dated 19.06.2014 is recalled and the second appeal is restored to its original number, however, it shall be subject to deposition a cost of Rs. 5,000/- by the appellant with the Registry within a period of two weeks from today.

List this case on 08.08.2017 in the daily cause list.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

20.07.2017

Avneet/