

IA No. 6990 of 2020  
In  
SA No. 140 of 1996

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 had filed Misc. Application No. 6990 of 2020, under Order 22 Rule 10-A of the CPC, giving information that respondent No.1/Mahant Ashok Parpan had met with the sad demise on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

The said application is taken on record.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 07.08.2020

Shiv