

SA No. 140 of 1996 (Old Number)

SA No. 1207 of 2001

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the respondents informs the Court that respondent had met with the sad demise. He is directed to file a formal application under Order 22 Rule 10A.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

30.07.2020

Mahinder/