

Substitution Application No. 8037/2020
Application for amendment No. 8038/2020

In

SA No. 140 of 1996

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

The Substitution Application No. 8037 of 2020, filed by the appellant for bringing the heir(s) of deceased respondent No. 1 on record, who is reported to have been died on 08.07.2020, is allowed. Appellant is granted ten days' time to supply the amended memo of the parties to the Second Appeal.

The learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file his authority on behalf of the heir(s) of deceased respondent No. 1.

List this matter after ten days.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

05.10.2020