

SA No. 140 of 1996 (1207 of 2001)

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent has informed that in the proceedings under Section 92 engaging consideration of the issues pertaining to the subject matter of the present second appeal, I had appeared as a counsel.

In that view of the matter, this second appeal is released and directed to be placed before Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for its appropriate nomination.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

02.11.2020

Pooja