

SA No.140 of 1996

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondents through video conferencing.

On the request of both the parties, post on 30.12.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

11.12.2020

JKJ/Sanjay